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Lffi% &Wffi%

Grup I
Ouart - Bisbalenc

Bescanó - Riudellots
Roses -Tordera

Ripoll - l-'Escala

Besalú - Abadessenc

[a Jonquera - cassà

Camprodon - Palafrugell
AnBlès-Caldes M
Banyoles - Blanes

1-0
2-l
3-0
t-2
1-1
1-0
0-l
t-2
2-2

Grup ll Grup lll Grup lU Grup U

Mangraners-Artesa Segre

Alcarràs- B. Blanques
Solsona - Mollerussa
Albi-Tremp
Guissona - Agramunt
organyà - tinyola
Balàfia-Alpicat
Juneda-Seu d'Urgell
Ceruere -Andorra

t-¡
t-2
1.1
1-3
t-2
1.1
2-O
t-2

Grup Ul

Toredemb. - El catllar
Roquetenc - salou
Bonavista - calafell
Canonia - Morell
Vilaseca - [a Cava

Gandesa - Remolins
Jesús ¡Maria-Cambrils
Móra d'Ebre-camp clar
Alcanar-Jesús Cat.

0-0
2-0
0-t
2-t
2-5
t-2
2-l
t-2
1.1

Argentona - u. Badalona
Penya Morera - Mataró
tloreda - cuineuete
Arrabal calaf -PB Anguera
Premià Dalt-Singuelín
Poble Sec-Barceloneta
Turó Peira-st. lgnasi
Unif. Llefià - Molletense
canyelles -Vilassar D.

t.t
t-2
2.0
4-2
2-O
l-1
¡t.1
4-2
2.4

Odena - Can Vidalet
Cubelles-St. lldefons
Juventud 2S-Vallirana
Unif. Bellvitge -Juv. Prat

Marianao - Moia
St. i. Despí-P. Casas

la Múnia - Espluguenc
Sant Cugat - Horta
San Mauro - Begues

3.5
2-O
l-t
4-0
1.2
2-2
0-1
t.l
0.2

canovelles-0AR Vic

Marganell - Sabadellenca
Vilanova V. - Puigre¡g
crenollers-Peleu SP

St. Qukze -Taradell

Castellar- st. Vicenç T.

sabadell B-sabadell Nord
Gironella -Tona

Sallent-Parets

2-2
0-1
2-2
2-t
2-l
5-t
I -¡l
2-O
5-1

0 010 215
2 0 9 311
2 0 5 111
1 1L0 610
11 8 510
2773a
72 7 7 |
L266|
L2 6 6,
a2461
03 4 5 6
2279a
2247t
13 810 |
4L 5 7 4
0 4 410 ¡
23582
I 4.412 1,

55
53
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

La Jonquera
Anglès

Palafrugell
Banyoles

Roses

Abadessenc

Caldes M

l-'tscala
Bisbalenc
quart

camprodon
Blanes

Bescanó

Ripoll

Besalú

lordera
Riudellots
cesså

VilassarD. 5 4 1 012 3i¡
TuróPeira 4 3 1 072 5tO
Un¡f.tlefìà 5 3 1 1 !2 7 tO
PremiàDalt 5 311 6 410
U.Badalona 5 3 1 1 9 8 f0
Lloreda5302869
Mataró 5 3 O 2 711 9
Argentona 5 2 2 L 13 8 t
Canyelles 4 2 0 270 7 6
Earceloneta 5 2 0 3 972 6
Singuerlín 5 2 0 3 7LO 6
St.lgnasi 5 7 2 2 9Il 5
Cuineueta47t235¡t
PobleSec 5 1 1 3 5 9 4
PBAnBuera 4 I 7 2 7 12 |
Arrabalcalaf 5 1 0 4 810 ¡
Penf¿Morera 5 1 0 4 6 10 !
Molletense 5 1 0 41015 t

L OtI 4tt
10 9 31¡
O I12 312
0 116 912
0 115 912
r.110 710
7!76'to
o2439
27I6I
t296,
22655
1 31013 |
1 31013 |
r 3 712 |
0 4 61L 3
0 4 510 3
0 5 51-5 0
0 5 1r.6'0

Unif. Bellvitge 5
Moja
Begues

Vallirana
can Vidalet
St. lldefons
Espluguenc

La Múnia
Sant Cugat

Horta
St. J. Despi

Marianao
0dena
P. Casas

Sallènt 5500
Ghonella 5401
canovelles5320
sabadellenca 5 3 1
St.Ouiue 5 3 0

Tona522
Taradell 5 2 L

sabadellNord 5 2 0
castellar 5 1 3
Marganell 4 2 o
cranolleß 5 1
St. vicenç T. 5 1
OAR Vic 4 \

16 315
13 7L2
r.1 5 11
10 610
1110 9
63t
861
9 6.6
7 56
556
366
395
464
69¡t
613 I
816 4
611 t
511 2

5 5 0 012 otJ
5 4 0 112 7t2
5 3 2 0L1 611
5 3 1 111 410
5- 3 1 1 9 5lo
5302479
5 2 2 713 9 8
522r 6 5I
52I2567
5 2 7 27tt3 ,
5 2 0 3 1111 6
5131686
5 t 2 2 7rO g
5 1 1. 3 ttL2 4
5113794
51.1 -3 513 |
5 0 0 5 372 0
5 0 0 5 314 0

Tremp
Agramunt
Artesa Segre

Mollerussa
Andorra
B. Blanques

0rganyà
Linyola

Cervera

Atbi

Juneda

Belàfie

AlcaÍàs
Solsona

Seu d'Ußell
Alpicat
Ct¡issona

Mangraneß

Roquetenc
Morell
[a Cava

Torredemb.
Alcanar
Salou

Jesús Cat.

camp clar
canonia
Calafell

Remolins

El Catllar
Gmbrils
0andesa
Móra d'Ebre

Jesús íMaria
Bonavista

Vilaseca

Grup I

Horta S. Juan-Ampolla
J. Catalònia -Perelló
t'Ametlla M.-La 5ènia
sta. Bàrbara-Mora la Nova
Pinell -Camarles

Ulldecona-St. Jaume
Corbera Ebre-Vilalba
Deltebre -Tivenys

Aldeana - Godall

1-0
0-3
0-0
2-r
1-l
2-O
2-O
2.2
2-0

Grup ll
Maspu¡ols - La Pastoreta
cambris U.-Mas Pellicer
Marina cam.-ta Floresta

lcomar-La se¡va

Montbrió - Alcover
Vilaseca - Falset
Gimnàstic- l-'Hospít. lnf.
s. salvador-Astorga
Alhambra-S. Pere s. Pau

o-2
1-1
1-1
5.0
¡.0
z-8
1-1
t-1
1.1

Grup lll
Montornés- Escola Valls
Sta. Maria - Cunit
La Riera-Vendrell
Tancat - Torredemb.
Sta. Cruz-l-lorenç
segur-Roda de Barà

Bellvei - Banyeres
Montblanc - Constantí
At. Valls-sta. coloma

t-l
o.2
1.4
1-1
t-,
0-5
1-1
0.1
t-2

Grup lU

Arenys Mar-Alella
Masnou At. - sanwicentí
cabrils -Tiana

t'Empenta - l-lavaneres
Rocafonda - [iverpool
Sant Pol - Cirera

[a Salle P.-Pineda
P. Nou 2000-calella
Molinos- Premià Dalt

5-l
4-2
2-t
1-0
¡-t
1.1
2-2
1-0
2-L

Grup U

ol. [a carriga-Torelló
Rodenc-campdev.
t'Añetlla V. -Calldetenes

Vic Riuprimer-st. Feliu c.
Moìà-€. Montbui
Tona - Sta. Eugènia
Voltregà - centelles
curb - 0lvan
Santperenca - Rodã de Ter

4-0
1.t
2-2
3.¡
2-2
0-3
¡-3
2-l
1-a

Grup Ul

Llorença - Castellar
Juven. 25S B-Can Deu

Llano - H. colombia
La Planada - Ripollet
Maurina E.-cerdanyola B

E.F. Barb.An. -Badia Vallès
Can Rull-Sant Celoni
san Juan M.-Sta. Maria M.
Tibidabo-ta Romånica

t-2
0-1
2-l
4-1
0-1
-1- 1
l-0
t-2
0-0

Ampolla 5 4 0 1 I 2t2
Perelló 5 3 2 010 411
L'AmetllaM. 5 3 1 1 14 3 tO
Horta S. Juan 5 3 1 1 !2 t0 fO
Lasània 5 3 1 1 9 7 to
Ulldecona 5302 8 5 9
Camarles 5221.9 6I
Deltebre 5 2 I 2tl 7 ,
CorberaEbre 5 2 t 2 8 10 7
Pinell 5 1 3 110 8 6
Aldeana 5203 8 8 6
St.Jaume 5 1 3 1 7 7 6
Vilalba 5203786
MoralaNova 5 ! 2 2 9 I 5
Sta.Bàrbara 5 ! 2 2 6 8 E
J.Catalònia 5 1 0 4 418 !
fvenp -5 .0 Z 3 6 L'6 2
Godall' 5 0 1 4 5t7 r

Grup Ull

Gironella B-Súria
Joanenc-Pa San Pedro
Vilanova C. - Santpedor
Juan XXlll-5t. Pere Nord
C. Parellada - Balconada
Can Trias-Can Boada
Pirinaica - Matadepera
Pare l. Puig-truitosenc
G. Manresa - Navarcles

1-1
0.0
1-0
1-t
5-t
2-O
2-2
2-t
2.0

s.Peres,Pau S 4 ! o 14 5 r¡
LaFloresta 5 3 2 0 12 5 11
S.Salvador 5 3 2 0 10 511
MasPellicer 5 3 1 1L].510
LaPastoreta 5 3 1 1 8 4 10
lcomar 5 3 0
CambrisU. 5 2 2
Alhambra 5 2 2
Falset 5 2 t

1311 9
65t
65t

72.7,
LaSelva 5 2 0 3 5!2 6
L'Hospit.lnf. 5 ! 2 2 5 7 J
Astorga 5 I 2 2 9t2 3
Címnàstic 5113651
Montbrió5113694
MarinaCam. 5 0 4 1 5 8 ¡
Alcover 5 1 1 610 4
Vilaseca 5 1.0 4 817 t
Maspu¡ols 5 014 4L4 |

Grup Ulll
Vallirana-Martorell 1.5
Ciudad Coop.-Corbera Z.O
Papiol-Cervelló, C.D. 6-l
P. R. St. Fel¡u-Pe U. Málaga 1-2
St. Andreu B.-St. Esteve S 2-f
La Guàrdia-Castellbisbal 6-2
V. Alegre B-lncresa 1-l
P. claramunt-Molins de Rei 2-1
cervelló-Vinyets 5.1

RodadeBarà 5 4 1 014 ttt
Constantí 5 3 1 113 510
Llorenç 5 3 1 11L 610
Vendrell 5 3 O 2t2 4 9
Bellvei422064A
Cunit527297T
Sta-Maria 5 2 7 2 6 6 ,
Montornés 5 2 7 2 9tO 7
Banyeres52f2787
Segur 5 2 I 2 7!1',
Tancat5L31666
Montblanc 4202 5 5 6
At.Valls 5 2 0 3 810 6
Sta.Cruz 5 2 0 3 8 21 6
Torredemb. 5 7 2 2 10 8 5
Escolavalls 5 7 2 2 6 10 5
Sta.Coloma 5 1 0 4 7 t1 ,
l-aRierá 5 o i 4 413 r

Grup lX

La lorreta-Sta. Eulàlia R.

[a Roca -Vilamajor
Vic B-5. Perpètua
La Llagosta - At. vallès
Llinars - Martorelles
Lliçà Amunt-Júnior
Montmeló - cardedeu
Lliçà d'Avall - Franqueses
Bellavista - lnacsa

2.1
0-¡l
2-O
2-J
2-t
¡-1
2-2
2-l
l-1

llavaneres 5 4 o x77 at2
P.Nou2000 5 3 1 1 11 6 10
Alella 5 3 0 270!2 9
ïana 5 3 0 21.013 9
santPol S 2 2 LLr 7 I
Pineda 5 2 2 7 10 8 I
ArenysMar 5 2 t 2 13 11 t
MasnouAt. 5 2 t 2tlt4 ,
Cirera 5 2 t 2 7t0,
Rocafonda 5 1 3 112 8 6
Liverpool 5 1 3 11514 6
Calella 5131A76
PremiàDaft 5 2 O 310 10 6
L'Empenta 5 2 0 3 7Ll 6
LaSa¡leP. 5 t 2 2!272 a
Molinos 5113 7LL 4
sanþÌæntí 5 1 1, 3 i1 1E I
cabrils s o 1 2L2:.4 t

Grup X

Mercat Nou-Sta. Eulàlia o.¡
5. Pancracio-Hospitalense t.o
Can Buxeres-Fontsanta 2.i
sant Just-U. Bellvitge z-l
PB collblanc-PR 5. Feliu 0.2
Gornal-La Florida 1.0
Montbau-D. Batlló t.o
Pastrana-Unif. Prat Z-O
Equipo Ja-Levante l-P t.O

Ol. tã canigã
campdev.
Roda de Ter

sta. Eugènia

c. Montbui
Rodenc

Voltregà
St. Feliu C.

Vic Riuprimer
Santperenca

Moià
Gurb

centelles
Torelló
L'Ametlla V.

calldetenes
Olvan

Tonâ

Grup Xl

Trajana -Trinitat Vella
L'Esquerra - cP 5arià
Torelles - Poble 5ec

Piferrer- Barceloneta
carmelo - Riudeperes
st. Genís P.-chacarita
Martinenc B-E. Barberà B

Parc- C¿talana
Catalònia - Adrianense

t-1
0.1
¡l-1
0-0
2.2
t-1
t-1
6-2
1-0

Can Rull

San Juan M.
Sant Celon¡

l¡ Planada

úano
H. colomb¡a
fbidabo
Badia Vallès

E.t. Barb.An.

l¡ Romànica

cerdanyola B

Ripollet
Castellar

tlorença
Sta. Maria M.
Juven'. 25S I
Can Deu

Maudna E

Grup Xll
Torrellenc - Ano¡a

Ribes-0livella
R¡udebitlles - Hortonenc
[a Granada-Vista Ale8re
Capellades - Sitges
St. Pere M. - P? Jove Roq.

Base Espirall -M. lgualada
Roquetes- FE V¡lafranca
Suburense -Vilanova B.

5 4 L 014 5lt
5 4 0 1t5 712
5 311 9 410
5 3 1 11r. 810
5 311 7 6tO
4 2 r rtt 7 7
51404t,
s21,256,
5 2'J,2 9t4 7
5131746
5203776
5 2 0 3 ttt2 6
52016 7 6
4rr246r
5113 611 |
3to2153
510 4 778 t
5 0 0 5 7.7 o

4,7:
t-0
¡-1
6.1
1.1
t-1
¡-1
3-Z
0-t

c. Pãrellada
santpedor
Can Trias

G. Manresa
Súria

Joanenc
Navarcles

Vilanova C.

Can Boada

5t. Pere Nord
Balconada

Pirinaica

Matadepera
Pe San Pedro

Gkonella B

Fruitospnc

P. ãre l. Pu¡g
luan XXll

18 8r0
8 5to
9 7to
9 810

1339
1,57 9
L1 89
699
97,
7 6,

1313 6
566

1011 3
764
811 4
819 |
920 a
516 r

530
5 3,0
527
521
520
513
572
511
51. 1
511
510

Grup Xlll
AF Les-Alcaràs B

Artesa Lleida -vilanova Ba.

Soses-Sudanell
c. 6arrigues- Balaguer B

Almenar -Alcolet8e

Tonefanera -Vielha

Gimenells - Alfarràs
ciutat Jardí- Montoliu
Pardiñyes-Almacelles B

0-¡¡
0.2
1-2
¡-/t
1-1
4-1
6-t
t-2
2-2

laGuàrdia 5 5 0 020 9tt
Papiol 5 4 1 016 5ü
P.R.St.Feliu 5 4 1 016 613
Cervelló 5 3 2 012 6tl
Ciudadcoop. 3 3 0 0 11 3 9
St. Andreu B. 5 3 0 2 15 11 9
Martorell 5 21210 8 7
P?U.MálaBa 5 2 0 3 10 L1 6
Vinyets 51317AG
St.Esteves 5 2 0 3tlt7 6
MolinsdeRei 4 t 2 t 910 5

2t78a
Corbera 5113 6 I /¡
Vallirana 5 1 1 3 413 1
Ceruelló,C.D. 510 4 AÐ t

Grup XIU

R¡bera d'o.- l-a Ful¡ola

Ponts - Vallfogona
Poal - 0liana
Bellpuig - Rialp
Miralcamp-sant Guim
A. d'Anglesola - Bellvis
P. An8lesola- lvars d'Urgell
EF Tànega -Vall del Corb
Pobla Segur- Bellcairenc

¡-t
1-3
5.0
0.1
2-1
2-1
0.5
2-0
0-0

Lliþ d'Àvall
cardedeu
Vìlamaior
Franqueses

Bellavista

Lliçà Amunt
sta. Eulàlia R.

Martorelles
Montmeló
S. Perpètua
At. Vallès

Vic B

!a lorreta
Llinars

Júnior
lnacsa

l-a tlagosta
La Ro(a

Grup XV

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Borrassa -Verges

FiBueres B - Mont-Ras
Vilamalla - Agullana
Esplais-Begur
cabanes-Base Roses

St. Pere P. - Llançà

Torroella - Monells
Jafre - Empuriabra.
cadaqués - viladamat

2-0
t-2
2-l
t.0
o-2
3.1
1.6
o-2
1'1

a4 4ts
14 9r0
1689
11 99
879

1010 9
828

11 8t
658
97,
97 6

1111 6
1111 5
1013 5
447 4
672 2

..5 14 2
1'16 o

EquipoJa
sta. Eulàl¡a

PB Collblanc

Montbau
PR S. Feliu

Can Buxeres

cornal

Fonbanta
U. Bellvitge
Pastrana

5. P¿ncracio

Sant Just

La Florida

Levante !P
Mercat Nou

UniL Prat
Hosp'rblense
D. Batlló

Grup XVI

FE Palamós-Tossa
tlagostera B- Esc. cironés
Can 6ibert-Cuatro V.

Vilobí- Pontense
Pals-Aro
Ca ta Cu¡dó-Calonge
Vidrerenca - iloret B

Tossa Sport-0bispado
Vilartagues - Bescanó B

1-1
2.0
4-0
0-1
2.1
0.1
0-t
t.¡

Tonelles
CP sarrià
Barceloneta

catalònia
Parc

Carmelo
Chacarita

Adr¡anense

St. Cenís P.

Martinenc B

Piferrer
Tra¡ana

Catalana

['Esquerra
Riudeperes

IriniÞt Vèlla
Poble Sec

E. Earberà B' '

Grup XUll

t9 4tJ
18 4tt
18 41¡
8 5tl

1489
158t
87,
910 7
791

7022,
356
985
78t
814 I
511 2
620 2
7t6 I2ro o

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
5
4
5
5

2r
2L
2t
2r
27
13
r2
t2
11
o2
o2

Sant Jaume - Silenc
Ies Planes-Breda
Tortellà -Arbúcies

Sant Gregori - Bosc Tosca

Fornells-Santa Pau

Amer- ser¡nyà
Hostoles- Porqueres
St. Hilari - Farners
Les Preses - Cornellà T.

s-2
z-2
0-t
2-l
t-2
t-2
l-0
2-a
1-1

5t. Pere M.
Riudebitlles
sitges
Suburense

Vilanova B.

Ribes

la Granada

Hortonenc
Capellades

FE Vilafranca
Roquetes

Base Espirall

Anoia
P! Jove Roq.

M. lgualada
Tonell€nc
olivella
vistâ Alegre

1 016 7rt
1 117 8i0
t 7t2 4tO
1 113 710
0 2r2 7 I
0 2131.0 9
30859
2!97A
1, 18 7,
!2681
t 21215 ,
31756
0 3 9r.3 6
1 31013 4
o 4t216 t
0 4 616 3
r.3 010 I
14 315 1

Balaguer B

Sos€s

Altanàs B

Pardinyes

lorrefarrera
C. Garri8ues

Almenar
Vilanova Ba.

Almacelles B

Alcoletge
Alfarràs
Ciutet lardí
Montoliu
Gimenells
Sudanell

Artesa ueida
AF les
Vielha

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

MirálíÍnp s 5 O Oa7 315
Latuliolâ 5 4 1 020 5t3
Poal 5 4 0 120 ztz
Poblase8ur 5 3 1 1 12 3 10
EFTàrrega 5 3 1 110 4tO
A.d'Anglesola 5 3 1 1 8 5 t0
Rialp 5 2 2 7Lo 7 a
Bellpuig 5 2 I 27ft! ,
Vall del Corb 5 2 ! 2 12 10 ,
Bellcairenc 5 2 'J. 2 1.0 10 t
Ponts 5 2 I 2 7lI ,
lvarsd'Urgell 5 1 1 3 8 11 a
Vallfogona511349a
Riberad'O. 5 113 A74 4
Oliana 5 113 6!7 4
Bellvis 5 1 0 4 413 ¡
Santcuim 5 0 2 3 616 2
P.Anglesola 5 0 0 5 226 O

Figuerés B

Bplah
Llancà

Begur

Base Roses

Empur¡abIa.

Mont-Ras

Vilamalla
St. Pere P.

Borrassa

cabanes
Verges

Cadaqués

Monells

Viladamat
Jafre
Agullana
Tonoella

Fc ôironés
Uoret B

Bescanó B

can Gibert
Ca La Guidó

Aro
Vilarta8ues
Obispado
tE Palamós

Vilobí
Pals

Vidrerenca
Tossa

l-lagostera B

calonge
Cuatro V.

Tossa Sport
Pontense

9 2¡r
9 4t2
8 311

L0 510
10 710
7 58
tr9,
56',

1386
87 6
7 66
656
54J
335
57 4
613 4
415 0
421 0

1
0
2
1
'J,

2
4
1
0
0
0
0
2
2
1
1
0
0

5
5
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
4
4
4
5
5
5

Salt Gregor¡

Porqreres
cornellà T.

Breda

Fornells

5ant Jaume
Tortellà
Arbúcies

Hostoles

Farneß
l-es Planes

Serinyà

Amer
les Preses

Bosc Tosca

Silenc

S¿ñta Pau

St. HilarÍ

5
5
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
5


